man ilistra



Form PTO-1594				U.S. DEPARTMENT O	E COMMEDCE	
1-31-92	i iberen dibih beren dibih bibih bilibi bilibi bilibi b		ET .	Patent and Trademark		
	101265	688	r			
	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	cord the attached o	riginal documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
GE Capital Canada Equipment Financing Inc.			0 1 5			
			Name: <u>Canbra Foods Ltd.</u>			
☐ Individuals☐ General Partnership -	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	1	ternal Address:			
☐ Corporation-State -	·	Str	eet Address: 2	415 Second A Avenue No		
☑ Other - a company incorporated in Canada		City: Lethbridge, Alberta T1H OG7 Country: Canada				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				_	2 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		7	ividual(s) citizenship sociation	° <u> </u>	∞ m	
o. Nature of conveyance.		☐ Ger	neral Partnership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		nited Partnership poration		<u> </u>	
☐ Security Interest☑ Other - Release of a Security I	☐ Change of Name			orporated in Canada	 0	
- Helease of a Security i	Titerest			the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: December 16, 1999			designation is attached:			
		Additiona	l name(s) & address(e	es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Į.	Trademark Registration No.(s)\			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Please see attached Trademark Schedule				
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	☑ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concerning	1		ations and registration	5	
document should be mailed: Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant		inve	olved			
Internal Address: White & Case LLF		7. Tot	al foo /27 CED 2 /1	1): \$ 140	00	
		1	Enclosed	1/	.00	
				harged to deposit account,	, in case of	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Ar	maricae		deficiency			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		8. Deposit account number:				
			(23-1705 in case of deficiency)			
	DO NOT LICE			of this page if paying by d	eposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	: 11133	PACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing information is	true and o	correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy o	of the original	
Brian T. Jaenicke		Dun	1.1/1		18/2000	
Name of Person Signir	ıg	/	Signature		Date	
	,		Total number of	pages comprising cover sh	eet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			,	***************************************		
	Do not detac	ch this por	tion		88 88	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet infor	mation to) :	•	 \$8	
				1876046	~ **	
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks			187		

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per docurent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

new york 515997 v1 [B25901!.doc]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0540

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
CANOLA HARVEST	1,876,046	January 24, 1995
CANOLA HARVEST	1,872,005	January 3, 1995
CANOLA HARVEST	1,798,831	October 12, 1993
TASTY FRY	1,564,831	November 7, 1989
WEST	1,537,500	May 2, 1989

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Canbra Foods Ltd.

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

SIR:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

White & Case LLP, whose postal address is 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto may be served.

Canbra Foods Ltd.

By:

Name: RU Miles

Title:

Director

Dated: January 6, 2000

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of December 16,1999by GE Capital Canada Equipment

Financing Inc., a company incorporated in Canada, as Agent (the "Agent"), with principal

offices at 150 York Street, Suite 300, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2A9, Canada, to Canbra Foods

Ltd., a company incorporated in Canada ("Debtor"), with principal offices at 2415 Second A

Avenue North, Lethbridge, Alberta T1H OG7, Canada, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement, dated as December 31, 1996, between the Agent and the

Debtor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Debtor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Debtor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv)

new york 537473 v1 [B\$pt01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
r REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0543

11

all causes of action arising prior to or after December 31, 1996 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Debtor by the Security Agreement, which was duly recorded on June 27, 1997 at Trademark Reel 1603, Frame 0409 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

GE CAPITAL CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCING INC., as Agent

Im hat

Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

CANBRA FOODS LTD.

By:

Name: Niles

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	DATE OF REG.
CANOLA HARVEST	1,876,046	January 24, 1995
CANOLA HARVEST	1,872,005	January 3, 1995
CANOLA HARVEST	1,798,831	October 12, 1993
TASTY FRY	1,564,831	November 7, 1989
WEST	1,537,500	May 2, 1989

new york 537473 v1 [@1dm01!.doc]

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0545